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Judicial
District

County

Benewah

Bonner
Boundary

Kootenai

Kootenai

Kootenai

Shoshone

Clearwater
Clearwater
Latah
Latah

Nez Perce
Nez Perce
Nez Perce

Nez Perce
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Y Blaine

Idaho Problem-Solving Courts

Judges & Coordinators List

Problem-Solving Court Type

Felony Drug Court

Felony Drug Court
Felony Drug Court

Felony Drug Court

DUI Court

Mental Health Court

Felony Drug Court

Felony Drug Court
Mental Health Court
Felony Drug Court
Mental Health Court
Felony Drug Court
DUI Court

Mental Health Court

Veterans Treatment Court

Felony Drug Court

DUI Court

Veterans Treatment Court
Juvenile Drug Court
Mental Health Court

Felony Drug Court

Felony Drug Court

Felony Drug Court

Felony Drug Court

Felony Drug Court
Veterans Treatment Court
Mental Health Court

Felony Drug Court

DUI Court

Presiding Judge

Judge Douglas Payne

Judge Barbara Buchanan
Judge Barbara Buchanan

Judge Scott Wayman

Judge James Combo

Judge John Mitchell

Judge Barbara Duggan

Judge Greg FitzMaurice
Judge Greg FitzZMaurice
Judge John Judge

Judge John Judge

Judge Gaskill

Judge Karin Seubert
Judge Michelle Evans

Judge Carl Kerrick

Judge Davis F. VanderVelde
Judge Debra A. Orr

Judge George Southworth
Judge Dayo O. Onanubosi
Judge Gene A. Petty

Judge Tyler Smith

Judge Brian D. Lee

Judge Deborah Bail
Judge James Cawthon
Judge Nancy Baskin
Judge Michael Reardon
Judge Patrick Miller

Judge Theodore Fleming

Judge Jennifer Haemmerle

Backup Judge

Judge Eckhart,
Judge VanValin

Judge Meyer,
Judger Eckhart,
and Judge
Wayman

Judge David
Judd

Judge David
Judd

Judge Megan
Marshall
Judge Megan
Marshall

Judge Brudie
Judge Michelle
Evans

Judge Olds

Judge Brudie

Court Coordinator

Marianne Kelley

Marilyn Miller Districtwide Manager
Marilyn Miller Districtwide Manager

Angela Reynolds

Rita Wickham

Mary Wolfinger

Mike Smith

Dorothy Pollman

Dorothy Pollman

Jaclyn Brumbaugh

Jaclyn Brumbaugh

Jaclyn Brumbaugh

Jaclyn Brumbaugh

Lisa Martin Districtwide Manager

Lisa Martin Districtwide Manager

Ron Christian
Erin Bullard
Sue Hill

Ron Christian
Sue Hill

Brenda Lawrence

Brenda Lawrence

Raeann Landreth
Monica Nyman
Pamela Clark
Kim Crystal
Darci Dickinson

Tandy Shenk

Danielle Ramondetta

Coordinator's Phone

208-245-4065

208-290-7590

208-255-3630 x2150

208-290-7590

208-446-1220

208-446-1218

208-446-1219

208-556-7861

208-791-7344

208-791-7344

208-791-7344

208-791-7344

208-790-1748

208-790-1748

208-790-1748

208-790-1748

208-571-2149

208-455-5934

208-455-6006

208-571-2149

208-455-6006

208-455-5993

208-455-5993

208-287-7670

208-287-7670

208-287-7670

208-287-7670

208-287-7507

208-587-2141 Ext.

282

208-735-4363

Coordinator's E-mail

mkelley@benewahcounty.org

marilyn.miller@bonnecountyid.gov

marilyn.miller@bonnecountyid.gov

areynolds@kcgov.us

rwickham@kcgov.us

mwolfinger@kcgov.us

msmith@co.shoshone.id.us

dpollman@clearwatercounty.org

dpollman@clearwatercounty.org

jbrumbaugh@latah.id.us

jbrumbaugh@latah.id.us

JaclynB@co.nezperce.id.us

JaclynB@co.nezperce.id.us

d2pscourt@co.nezperce.id.us

d2pscourts@gmail.com

dcc3@canyonco.org

dmcc3@canyonco.org

shill@canyonco.org

dcc3@canyonco.org

shill@canyonco.org

dcac3@canyonco.org

dcac3@canyonco.org

rlandreth@adacounty.id.gov

mnyman@adacounty.id.gov

pclark@adacounty.id.gov

kcrystal@adacounty.id.gov

ddickinson@adacounty.id.gov

tshenk@elmorecounty.org

danielle.ramondetta@co.twin-falls.id.us

Coordinator's Fax

245-1915

208-265-1468

208-265-1468

208-446-1224

208-446-1224

208-446-1224

208-752-8881

208-476-5159

208-476-5159

208-476-5159

208-476-5159

208-413-6131

208-413-6131

208-413-6131

208-413-6131

208-287-7679

208-287-7679

208-287-7679

208-287-7679

208-287-7549

208-587-2150

208-735-4360

Court Address

701 College Avenue, St. Maries, ID 83861

215 S. First Avenue, Sandpoint, ID 83864
215 S. First Avenue, Sandpoint, ID 83864

501 Government Way, Lower Level, Coeur d’Alene, ID 83816-9000

501 Government Way, Lower Level, Coeur d’Alene, ID 83816-9000

501 Government Way, Lower Level, Coeur d’Alene, ID 83816-9000

700 Bank Street, Wallace, ID 83873-2348

150 Michigan Ave., Orofino, ID 83544
150 Michigan Ave., Orofino, ID 83544
522 S Adams, Moscow, ID 83843

522 S Adams, Moscow, ID 83843
1221 F Street, Lewiston, ID 83501
1221 F Street, Lewiston, ID 83501
1221 F Street, Lewiston, ID 83501

1221 F Street, Lewiston, ID 83501

304 N. 12" Ave., Caldwell, ID 83605
304 N. 12" Ave., Caldwell, ID 83605
304 N. 12" Ave., Caldwell, ID 83605
304 N. 12" Ave., Caldwell, ID 83605
304 N. 12" Ave., Caldwell, ID 83605

415 E Main St #300, Emmett, ID 83617

1130 3rd Ave N #104, Payette, ID 83661

200 W. Front Street, Boise, ID 83702-7373
200 W. Front Street, Boise, ID 83702-7373
200 W. Front Street, Boise, ID 83702-7373
200 W. Front Street, Boise, ID 83702-7373
200 W. Front Street, Boise, ID 83702-7373

1258S.5" E., Mountain Home, ID 83647

260 4th Avenue North, Suite B, Twin Falls, ID 83303-0126
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Judicial
District

County

B Blaine

BY Twin Falls
BY Jerome

) Mini-Cassia
) Twin Falls
BY Jerome

) Mini-Cassia
B District 5

) Twin Falls

Y Mini-Cassia

]] Bannock
§J Bannock
]J Bannock
§J Bannock
]J Bannock
) Bear Lake
§) Caribou
@) District 6
¢ Franklin
) Oneida

Y Power

74 Bingham
vl Bingham
yd Bingham
yA Bonneville
gl Bonneville
yd Bonneville
yd Bonneville
vl Bonneville
yd Bonneville
yd Bonneville
yd Bonneville
A District 7
yA District 7
vl Butte /Custer
VA Lemhi

yl Madison/Jefferson/Fremont

Problem-Solving Court Type

Felony Drug Court

Felony Drug Court

Felony Drug Court

Felony Drug Court

DUI Court

DUI Court

DUI Court

Veterans Treatment Court
Mental Health Court

Juvenile Drug Court

Felony Drug Court

Juvenile Drug Court
Veterans Treatment Court
Mental Health Court

Wood Court

Felony Drug Court

Felony Drug Court

Child Protection Drug Court
Felony Drug Court

Felony Drug Court

Felony Drug Court

Felony Drug Court
Misdemeanor/ DUI Drug Court
Mental Health Court

Felony Drug Court
Misdemeanor/ DUI Drug Court
Child Protection Drug Court
Juvenile Drug Court

Young Adult Drug Court (YAC)
Mental Health Court

Juvenile Mental Health Court
Wood Court

Domestic Violence Drug Court
Veterans Treatment Court
Felony Drug Court

Felony Drug Court

Mental Health Court

Presiding Judge Backup Judge

Judge Mark
Judge Ned Williamson Ingram

Judge Eric Wildman
Judge Michael Tribe
Judge Michael Tribe
Judge Tom Kershaw
Judge Stacey DePew
Judge Blaine Cannon
Judge Eric Wildman
Judge Calvin Campbell

Judge Mick Hodges

Judge Robert Naftz
Judge Bryan Murray
Judge Rick Carnaroli
Judge Aaron Thompson
Judge Javier Gabiola
Judge R. Todd Garbett
Judge David
Judge Mitchell W. Brown Kress
Judge Bryan Murray
Judge Eric S.
Judge Mitchell W. Brown Hunn

Judge David Hooste

Judge Paul S. Laggis

Judge Bruce Pickett
Judge Cleve Colson
Judge Scott Hansen
Judge Darren Simpson
Judge Kent Gauchay
Judge Mark Riddoch
Judge Ralph Savage
Judge Steve Gardner
Judge Joel Tingey
Judge Steve Boyce
Judge Dane Watkins
Judge Michelle Mallard
Judge Dane Watkins
Judge Ralph Savage
Judge Andrew Woolf

Judge Faren Eddins

Court Coordinator

Danielle Ramondetta

Israel Enriquez

Israel Enriquez

Israel Enriquez

Steve Conger

Steve Conger

Steve Conger

Richard Neu Districtwide Manager
Richard Neu Districtwide Manager

Rhonda Kluzik

Misty Humphries
Katie Avichouser

Temporarily: Kerry Hong, Trial Court
Administrator

Temporarily: Kerry Hong, Trial Court
Administrator

Katie Avichouser

Karen Volbrecht

Elizabeth Lau**

Katie Avichouser

Linda Hampton

Temporarily: Kerry Hong, Trial Court
Administrator

Temporarily: Kerry Hong, Trial Court
Administrator

Cody Lewis

Cody Lewis

Eric Olson

Aimee Austin
Paul Meigio
Aimee Austin
Paul Meigio Districtwide Manager
Aimee Austin
Eric Olson

Eric Olson

Rex Thornley
Lori Anne Nichols
Teri L Mckay
Shelbi Carey

Jana Eagle

Eric Olson
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Coordinator's Phone

208-735-4363

208-736-4122

208-736-4122

208-736-4122

208-735-4393

208-735-4393

208-735-4393

208-735-4374

208-735-4374

208-436-7156
Ext.420

208-236-7415

208-236-7419

208-236-7379

208-236-7379

208-236-7419

208-945-2208 Ext. 23

208-547-4343

208-236-7419

208-852-0877 Ext. 45

208-236-7379

208-236-7379

208-782-3185
208-782-3185
208-360-0262
208-524-7914
Ext.3001
208-681-5649
208-524-7914
Ext.3001
208-681-5649
208-524-7914
Ext.3001
208-360-0262
208-360-0262
208-534-8959
208-529-1350 Ext.
112
208-534-8959
208-527-8259
208-756-2815
Ext.225

208-360-0262

Coordinator's E-mail

danielle.ramondetta@co.twin-falls.id.us

israel@co.twin-falls.id.us

israel@co.twin-falls.id.us

israel@co.twin-falls.id.us

sconger@co.twin-falls.id.us

sconger@co.twin-falls.id.us

sconger@co.twin-falls.id.us
rneu@co.twin-falls.id.us

rneu@co.twin-falls.id.us

rkluzik@co.minidoka.id.us

mistyh@bannockcounty.us

kavichouser@bannockcounty.us

kerrvh@bannockcounty.us

kerryvh@bannockcounty.us

kavichouser@bannockcounty.us

kvolbrecht@bearlakecounty.id.gov

elau@co.caribou.id.us

kavichouser@bannockcounty.us

linda@franklincountyidaho.org

kerrvh@bannockcounty.us

kerrvh@bannockcounty.us

clewis@co.bingham.id.us

clewis@co.bingham.id.us

olson8653@gmail.com

aaustin@co.bonneville.id.us

pmeigio@co.bonneville.id.us

aaustin@co.bonneville.id.us

pmeigio@co.bonneville.id.us
aaustin@co.bonneville.id.us

olson8653@gmail.com

olson8653@gmail.com

rthornley@co.bonneville.id.us

lanichols@co.bonneville.id.us

tmckay@co.bonneville.id.us

courtclerk@atcnet.net

jeagle@lemhicountyidaho.org

olson8653@gmail.com

Coordinator's Fax

208-735-4360

208-735-4360

208-735-4360

208-735-4360

208-735-4360

208-735-4360

208-735-4360

208-735-4360

208-735-4360

208-436-9304

208-236-0682

208-236-7011

208-236-7011

208-236-7011

208-236-7011

208-547-2147

208-236-7011

208-852-2926

208-766-5002

208-236-7011

208-785-5447

208-785-5447

208-612-5036

208-524-7912

877-376-3533

208-524-7912

877-376-3533

208-524-7912

208-612-5036

208-612-5036

208-527-3448

208-756-4673

208-612-5036

Court Address

260 4th Avenue North, Suite B, Twin Falls, ID 83303-0126
260 4th Avenue North, Suite B, Twin Falls, ID 83303-0126
260 4th Avenue North, Suite B, Twin Falls, ID 83303-0126
260 4th Avenue North, Suite B, Twin Falls, ID 83303-0126
260 4th Avenue North, Suite B, Twin Falls, ID 83303-0126
260 4th Avenue North, Suite B, Twin Falls, ID 83303-0126
260 4th Avenue North, Suite B, Twin Falls, ID 83303-0126
260 4th Avenue North, Suite B, Twin Falls, ID 83303-0126
260 4th Avenue North, Suite B, Twin Falls, ID 83303-0126

260 4th Avenue North, Suite B, Twin Falls, ID 83303-0126

624 East Center, #307, Pocatello, ID 83201
624 East Center, #307, Pocatello, ID 83201
624 East Center, #307, Pocatello, ID 83201
624 East Center, #307, Pocatello, ID 83201
624 East Center, #307, Pocatello, ID 83201
30 North Main Street, Paris, ID 83261

159 South Main St., Soda Springs, ID 83267
624 East Center, #307, Pocatello, ID 83201
39 W. Oneida, Preston, ID 83263

60 N. Main St., Malad, ID 83252

624 East Center, #307, Pocatello, ID 83201

501 N. Maple, #304, Blackfoot, ID 83221

501 N. Maple, #304, Blackfoot, ID 83221

490 Park Ave., Suite #4, [daho Falls, ID 83402
605 N. Capital, Idaho Falls, ID 83402

605 N. Capital, Idaho Falls, ID 83402

605 N. Capital, Idaho Falls, ID 83402

605 N. Capital, Idaho Falls, ID 83402

605 N. Capital, Idaho Falls, ID 83402

490 Park Ave., Suite #4, Idaho Falls, ID 83402
605 N. Capital, Idaho Falls, ID 83402

605 N. Capital, Idaho Falls, ID 83402

605 N. Capital, Idaho Falls, ID 83402

605 N. Capital, Idaho Falls, ID 83402

326 W Grand Ave, Arco, ID 83213

206 Courthouse Dr., Salmon, ID 83467

490 Park Ave., Suite #4, Idaho Falls, ID 83402
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Judicial

District

vl Madison/]efferson/Fremont
vl Madison/Jefferson/Fremont
yAl Madison/Jefferson/Fremont

VA Teton

Felony Drug Court
Misdemeanor/ DUI Drug Court
Juvenile Mental Health Court

Felony Drug Court

Judge Stevan Thompson
Judge David Hunt
Judge Robert Crowley

Judge Jason Walker

Ryan Brown
Ryan Brown
Eric Olson

Ryan Brown
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208-359-6272

208-359-6272

208-360-0262

208-359-6280

rbrown@co.madison.id.us
rbrown@co.madison.id.us

olson8653@gmail.com

rbrown@co.madison.id.us

208-359-6343

208-359-6343

208-612-5036

208-359-6343

E Main St, Rexburg, ID 83440
E Main St, Rexburg, ID 83440
490 Park Ave., Suite #4, Idaho Falls, ID 83402

E Main St, Rexburg, ID 83440


mailto:eorcutt@co.madison.id.us
mailto:eorcutt@co.madison.id.us
mailto:olson8653@gmail.com
mailto:rbrown@co.madison.id.us

	Contact Information

